INEX 100A STS Module
and MBS+PDU
User Manual
019-061-B2
Argus Technologies Ltd.  Visit www.argus.ca
Burnaby, British Columbia. Telephone: 604 436 5900  Fax: 604 436 1233
Argus Technologies reserves the right to make changes to the products and information contained in this document without notice.
Copyright 2009 Argus Technologies Ltd. Argus® is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd. All Rights Reserved.

Printed in Canada.  © 2009 Argus Technologies Ltd.  ARGUS is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd.  All Rights Reserved. Page 24 of 26
8 Argus Conventions
8.1 Numbering System
Argus Technologies uses an eight-digit drawing number system, which is broken into three blocks. The first three
digits describe the category of the product; e.g., rectifier or fuse panel. The next three digits indicate the sequence
in which the product number was allocated in a particular category. The last two digits indicate the type of
drawing, for example:
“-06” Outline Drawing
“-08” Customer Connections
“-20” Main Assembly
Argus uses an eight-digit part numbering system for all components and sub assemblies. Each part is covered by
its own unique number. Due to the quantity, categories will not be listed within this manual.
8.2 Acronyms and Definitions
AC   Alternating current
ANSI American National Standards Institute
ATS Automatic Transfer Switch
AWG  American Wire Gauge
COM Common
CSA  Canadian Standards Association
DC   Direct current
DSP Digital signal processor
EMC  Electromagnetic compatibility
HVSD UHUigh UvUoltage UsUhutUd Uown
IEC  International Electrotechnical Commission
LCD Liquid crystal display
LED  Light emitting diode
LVSD UL Uow UvUoltage UsUhutUdUown
MTBF Mean time between failures
NC   Normally closed
NO   Normally open
OSHA Occupational Safety & Health Administration
PC   Personal computer
RoHS Restriction of hazardous substances
RU   Rack unit (1.75”)
THD  Total harmonic distortion
UL   Underwriters Laboratories
USB Universal serial bus
Argus Technologies Ltd. 019-061-C0  Rev A  WC
Printed in Canada.  © 2009 Argus Technologies Ltd.  ARGUS is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd.  All Rights Reserved. Page 25 of 26
9 Outline Drawings
Figure 15–Dimensions of STS module
Figure 16–Dimensions of shelf for interface, controller, and STS
Argus Technologies Ltd. 019-061-C0  Rev A  WC
Printed in Canada.  © 2009 Argus Technologies Ltd.  ARGUS is a registered trademark of Argus Technologies Ltd.  All Rights Reserved. Page 26 of 26
Figure 17–Dimensions of 100A MBS/PD shelf
This page intentionally left blank.
  048-693-10   Rev D (10/2009)
Canada and USA toll free 24 hour emergency technical support: +1 888 GO ARGUS (462 7487) 	 Outside North America: +1 604 436 5547
Service Centers
Factory Service Centers
Canada and International
Argus Technologies Ltd.
ATTN: RMA Returns
7033 Antrim Avenue
Burnaby, BC, V5J 4M5 Canada
Tel:	 +1 604 436 5900
Fax:	 +1 604 436 1233
Email:	 returns@argusdcpower.com
USA
Argus Technologies Inc.
ATTN: RMA Returns
3116 Mercer Avenue
Bellingham, WA, 98225 USA
Tel:	 +1-360 756 4904
Fax:	 +1-360 647 0498
Email:	 returns-usa@argusdcpower.com
Asia-Pacific
PCM Electronics (Dong Guan) Co., Ltd.
Hongli Industrial Area, Miaobian,
Liaobu Town, Dongguan City,